Property more fully described in the Schedule hereunder. 

And whereas the Vendor is in need of funds for the 

maintenance of his family and other legal necessities he 

desired to sell the Schedule Property in favour of the 

purchaser for a sum of Rs 10,250/-(Rs. Ten thousand two 

hundred fifty only) to which the Purchaser duly agreed to 

purchase the same for the said sum of Rs. 10,250/- only. In 

pursuance of this Sale agreement the purchaser paid a sum 

of Rs. 5,000/- on 20-5-1985 through a Cheque No. 0861556 

of Syndicate Bank, Wilsongarden Branch, Bangalore and a